
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2018-
00005

01/18/2
018

A/K/A Plaintiff PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00028

01/18/2
018

AKA Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. RAU, MARK 
EUGENE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2018-
00004

01/18/2
018

AKA Plaintiff PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00001

01/18/2
018

ALLEN, 
LANAYA Defendant

PEREZ, VICTOR ELESEO vs. 
ALLEN, LANAYA

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00027

01/18/2
018

ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. VASSAR, 
GABRIELLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00028

01/18/2
018

ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. RAU, MARK 
EUGENE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00029

01/18/2
018

ALLIANCE HEALTH 
PONCA CITY Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. ALMANZA, 
DIANA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00009

01/18/2
018

ALLISON 
,FLOYED Defendant

ALLISON, SAMANTHA vs. 
ALLISON ,FLOYED

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTIO
N OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00009

01/18/2
018

ALLISON, 
SAMANTHA Plaintiff

ALLISON, SAMANTHA vs. 
ALLISON ,FLOYED

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTIO
N OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00029

01/18/2
018

ALMANZA, 
DIANA Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. ALMANZA, 
DIANA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00028

01/18/2
018

BLACK, LISA 
DAWN Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. RAU, MARK 
EUGENE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00027

01/18/2
018

COMPANY LLC Plaintiff
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. VASSAR, 
GABRIELLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00028

01/18/2
018

COMPANY LLC Plaintiff
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. RAU, MARK 
EUGENE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00029

01/18/2
018

COMPANY LLC Plaintiff
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. ALMANZA, 
DIANA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00094

01/18/2
018

FERGUSON, KAYLA 
GRACE Plaintiff

FERGUSON, KAYLA GRACE 
vs. SMITH, RACHEL

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00093

01/18/
2018

GARDNER, TONY 
LEE Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. 
GARDNER, TONY LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00022

01/18/
2018

GARRISON, JILL 
LEANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. GARRISON, JILL 
LEANN

ACTUAL PHYSICAL 
CONTROL OF MV WHILE 
UNDER INFLUENCE (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00021

01/18/
2018

HERRERA, MIGUEL 
ANGEL 
TELDORO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. HERRERA, MIGUEL 
ANGEL TELDORO

ACTUAL PHYSICAL 
CONTROL OF MV WHILE 
UNDER INFLUENCE (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00027

01/18/
2018

JOHNSON, MELODY 
JO Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. JOHNSON, MELODY 
JO

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH 
BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE 
PRETENSES (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00027

01/18/
2018

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. VASSAR, GABRIELLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00028

01/18/
2018

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. RAU, MARK EUGENE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00029

01/18/
2018

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. ALMANZA, DIANA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00091

01/18/
2018

KIRTLEY, KEARSTEN 
DAWN Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
KIRTLEY, KEARSTEN 
DAWN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2018-
00004

01/18/
2018

MADDOX, GOLDIE 
MOZELLE Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2018-
00004

01/18/
2018

MADDOX, 
MOZELLE Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00090

01/18/
2018

MCCONNELL, 
KAYLA Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
MCCONNELL, KAYLA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00034

01/18/
2018

MCDONALD, JACOB 
AARON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MCDONALD, JACOB 
AARON

DUI 2ND & SUBSEQUENT 
OFFENSE (PCPD) (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00001

01/18/
2018

PEREZ, VICTOR 
ELESEO Plaintiff

PEREZ, VICTOR ELESEO 
vs. ALLEN, LANAYA

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2018-
00005

01/18/
2018

PHELLEPS, E. ROSE 
MARY Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2018-
00005

01/18/
2018

PHELLEPS, EDNA ROSE 
MARY Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2018-
00005

01/18/
2018

PHELLEPS, ROSE 
MARY Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00090

01/18/
2018

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
MCCONNELL, KAYLA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00091

01/18/
2018

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
KIRTLEY, KEARSTEN 
DAWN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00028

01/18/
2018

RAU, LISA Defendant
KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. RAU, MARK EUGENE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00028

01/18/
2018

RAU, MARK 
EUGENE Defendant

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. RAU, MARK EUGENE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00025

01/18/
2018

SMITH, CALEB 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SMITH, CALEB 
JAMES

DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00026

01/18/
2018

SMITH, MICHAEL 
SCOTT Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SMITH, MICHAEL 
SCOTT

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH 
BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE 
PRETENSES (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00094

01/18/
2018

SMITH, 
RACHEL Defendant

FERGUSON, KAYLA 
GRACE vs. SMITH, 
RACHEL

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00092

01/18/
2018

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. 
WEATHERLY, JUSTIN B

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00093

01/18/
2018

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. 
GARDNER, TONY LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00027

01/18/
2018

VASSAR, 
GABRIELLE Defendant

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. VASSAR, GABRIELLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00092

01/18/
2018

WEATHERLY, JUSTIN 
B Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. 
WEATHERLY, JUSTIN B

INDEBTEDNESS
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